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1. PP Favorability
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Planned Parenthood?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 25% 22% 28% 31% 25% 22% 24% 25% 27% 22% 27%
Somewhat favorable 28% 28% 28% 32% 21% 29% 30% 29% 24% 27% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 9% 15% 13% 11% 13% 12% 8% 12%
Very unfavorable 21% 25% 17% 11% 21% 24% 28% 24% 10% 17% 22%
Don’t know 14% 11% 17% 18% 19% 11% 7% 9% 28% 27% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (490) (508) (159) (242) (405) (192) (700) (123) (105) (70)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 25% 45% 20% 5% 27% 23% 28% 22% 23% 31% 21% 27%
Somewhat favorable 28% 30% 29% 20% 33% 25% 28% 17% 38% 20% 27% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 7% 12% 21% 12% 10% 14% 15% 12% 13% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 21% 5% 21% 50% 14% 32% 28% 21% 13% 23% 23% 23%
Don’t know 14% 13% 18% 4% 14% 11% 2% 24% 15% 12% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (373) (405) (220) (437) (288) (129) (144) (218) (225) (373) (182)
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2. When Legal
When do you think abortion should be legal?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Abortion should always
be legal 23% 19% 26% 24% 25% 22% 20% 23% 27% 16% 29%
Abortion should be
generally legal, but with
some restriction 30% 34% 26% 31% 34% 27% 27% 29% 34% 34% 22%
Abortion should be
generally illegal, except
in special
circumstances 30% 34% 27% 31% 24% 33% 35% 31% 24% 35% 26%
Abortion should always
be illegal 11% 8% 14% 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 8% 9% 11%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (490) (507) (159) (242) (403) (193) (701) (122) (104) (70)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Abortion should always
be legal 23% 34% 22% 6% 25% 18% 26% 23% 24% 30% 17% 25%
Abortion should be
generally legal, but with
some restriction 30% 37% 26% 27% 29% 31% 36% 27% 31% 27% 30% 31%
Abortion should be
generally illegal, except
in special
circumstances 30% 17% 34% 44% 28% 34% 23% 35% 32% 27% 32% 30%
Abortion should always
be illegal 11% 7% 10% 19% 11% 13% 12% 7% 7% 11% 12% 13%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 2% 7% 6% 5% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (372) (405) (220) (436) (287) (130) (144) (217) (225) (373) (182)
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3. Roe v. Wade

You

The U.S. Supreme Court decision in Roe v. Wade established that a woman has a constitutional right to an abortion until the fetus is viable outside the womb,
around 22 to 24 weeks of pregnancy. Do you think this Supreme Court decision should be overturned, or kept in place?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Overturned 32% 33% 31% 30% 24% 37% 36% 34% 24% 30% 27%
Kept in place 49% 51% 47% 54% 50% 44% 51% 51% 45% 48% 39%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 16% 26% 20% 12% 14% 30% 23% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (489) (508) (159) (242) (404) (192) (700) (123) (105) (69)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Overturned 32% 14% 34% 56% 30% 37% 29% 32% 25% 33% 33% 36%
Kept in place 49% 65% 44% 34% 50% 48% 63% 39% 51% 56% 45% 46%
Not sure 19% 21% 22% 10% 20% 15% 9% 29% 25% 11% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (372) (405) (220) (437) (287) (130) (143) (218) (225) (373) (181)
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4. Congressional Action
Do you think Congress should pass more restrictions on abortions, lift existing restrictions on abortion, or keep restrictions about the same?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Lift existing restrictions 20% 22% 17% 22% 18% 20% 19% 20% 21% 16% 20%
About the same 31% 35% 28% 30% 30% 33% 30% 32% 29% 33% 30%
More restrictions 34% 35% 34% 35% 31% 35% 36% 36% 25% 40% 29%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 13% 20% 12% 15% 13% 24% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (491) (508) (159) (241) (405) (194) (701) (123) (105) (70)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Lift existing restrictions 20% 29% 19% 5% 19% 19% 26% 19% 23% 19% 15% 25%
About the same 31% 39% 28% 25% 33% 31% 27% 28% 33% 29% 30% 34%
More restrictions 34% 17% 36% 58% 29% 42% 39% 35% 28% 34% 38% 35%
Not sure 15% 15% 16% 11% 19% 9% 7% 18% 16% 18% 17% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (375) (404) (220) (437) (288) (130) (144) (217) (225) (374) (183)
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5. Whose Decision
Which of the following comes closer to your opinion?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Decisions on abortion
should be made by a
woman and her doctor 65% 61% 68% 60% 60% 71% 65% 65% 70% 65% 58%
Government has a right
and an obligation to
pass restrictions on
abortion 24% 29% 19% 30% 20% 22% 26% 25% 20% 22% 24%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 11% 20% 7% 9% 10% 11% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (490) (509) (159) (242) (405) (193) (701) (123) (105) (70)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Decisions on abortion
should be made by a
woman and her doctor 65% 82% 60% 47% 69% 62% 59% 62% 67% 67% 60% 68%
Government has a right
and an obligation to
pass restrictions on
abortion 24% 10% 25% 44% 19% 30% 31% 24% 22% 20% 27% 23%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 9% 13% 8% 10% 14% 11% 12% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (375) (405) (219) (438) (288) (130) (143) (218) (225) (374) (182)
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6. Major Issue
Do you think abortion is a major issue facing the country, a minor issue, or not an issue at all?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Major issue 33% 30% 36% 37% 31% 31% 36% 32% 31% 35% 38%
Minor issue 44% 47% 40% 44% 42% 45% 44% 45% 41% 40% 41%
Not an issue 12% 13% 11% 6% 16% 14% 10% 12% 16% 13% 7%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 13% 12% 10% 10% 10% 13% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (491) (507) (158) (242) (405) (193) (700) (123) (105) (70)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Major issue 33% 30% 33% 39% 31% 37% 31% 33% 30% 33% 36% 32%
Minor issue 44% 45% 41% 47% 46% 43% 45% 37% 46% 44% 42% 45%
Not an issue 12% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 22% 10% 12% 13% 12% 11%
Not sure 11% 12% 14% 3% 12% 7% 2% 19% 13% 10% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (374) (405) (219) (437) (288) (130) (143) (217) (225) (374) (182)
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7. Violence Justified

Do you think that it is ever justifiable to use violence to prevent abortions?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 7% 4%
No 89% 88% 90% 88% 87% 90% 91% 91% 84% 86% 84%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 6% 8% 6% 13% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (489) (509) (159) (242) (403) (194) (700) (123) (105) (70)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 1% 6% 0% 3% 4%
No 89% 90% 89% 90% 87% 91% 91% 91% 88% 91% 88% 90%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 5% 10% 5% 4% 8% 6% 8% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (375) (403) (220) (437) (288) (130) (143) (217) (225) (373) (183)
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8. Abortion Morality

Regardless of whether or not you think it should be legal, do you think that abortion is:

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 32% 33% 32% 34% 28% 34% 34% 32% 32% 38% 26%
Morally wrong 51% 53% 50% 58% 51% 51% 46% 52% 47% 54% 48%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 8% 22% 15% 20% 16% 21% 8% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (489) (509) (159) (242) (404) (193) (701) (122) (105) (70)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Morally acceptable 32% 47% 31% 11% 37% 27% 35% 27% 39% 31% 27% 37%
Morally wrong 51% 33% 53% 7% 48% 55% 53% 55% 45% 48% 56% 53%
Not sure 16% 19% 16% 11% 15% 18% 12% 18% 16% 21% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (375) (403) (220) (436) (288) (130) (144) (217) (224) (374) (183)
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9. Anti-abortion Morality
Do you think that using violence to stop abortion providers is:
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 4% 6% 2% 7% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 8% 5%
Morally wrong 89% 90% 88% 88% 86% 92% 91% 92% 86% 83% 84%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 5% 11% 4% 7% 5% 11% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (490) (506) (158) (242) (403) (193) (699) (123) (104) (70)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Morally acceptable 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Morally wrong 89% 91% 87% 92% 89% 91% 94% 84% 89% 92% 89% 88%
Not sure 7% 7% 9% 2% 8% 4% 2% 11% 7% 4% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (373) (404) (219) (435) (288) (130) (143) (215) (225) (374) (182)
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10. Moral Scale
Which group’s actions do you think are more morally wrong?
Asked of those who say both are morally wrong
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
People who provide
abortions 8% 9% 7% 5% 11% 8% 8% 9% 3% 6% 15%
People who take violent
action against abortion
providers 29% 26% 32% 47% 31% 20% 17% 27% 49% 20% 26%
They are equally wrong 60% 62% 58% 45% 52% 70% 71% 60% 47% 74% 59%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 1% 4% 5% 1% — -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (414) (213) (201) (55) (104) (179) (76) (295) (46) (40) (33)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
People who provide
abortions 8% 5% 5% 16% 7% 13% 6% 5% 8% 11% 6% 8%
People who take violent
action against abortion
providers 29% 51% 28% 13% 33% 23% 32% 27% 37% 20% 30% 27%
They are equally wrong 60% 43% 63% 68% 58% 59% 58% 67% 46% 64% 62% 64%
Not sure 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 10% 5% 2% -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (414) (93) (175) (146) (163) (126) (56) (69) (84) (85) (171) (74)
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11. Encourage Violence
Do you think the actions of groups opposing abortion encourage violence at abortion clinics, or don’t you feel this way?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
They do encourage
violence 49% 48% 50% 40% 47% 51% 60% 50% 47% 54% 42%
They don’t encourage
violence 27% 32% 22% 29% 26% 26% 26% 29% 16% 25% 27%
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 31% 27% 23% 14% 22% 37% 21% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (490) (508) (159) (241) (404) (194) (701) (123) (105) (69)

Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West

They do encourage

violence 49% 65% 43% 37% 54% 46% 52% 38% 46% 55% 46% 51%
They don’t encourage

violence 27% 13% 28% 47% 22% 36% 31% 24% 24% 24% 27% 31%
Not sure 24% 22% 29% 16% 24% 18% 16% 38% 30% 22% 26% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (374) (404) (220) (437) (288) (130) (143) (217) (225) (373) (183)
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12. Heard about PP Shooting
How much have you heard about the recent shooting at a Planned Parenthood center in Colorado Springs?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 37% 43% 33% 17% 34% 45% 53% 41% 38% 25% 29%
Heard a little 51% 47% 54% 64% 51% 48% 42% 50% 50% 60% 48%
Heard nothing at all 12% 10% 13% 20% 15% 7% 5% 10% 12% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (490) (506) (158) (241) (405) (192) (699) (123) (104) (70)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 37% 35% 37% 43% 29% 49% 52% 33% 31% 38% 41% 37%
Heard a little 51% 54% 49% 52% 54% 47% 43% 54% 53% 48% 50% 54%
Heard nothing at alll 12% 11% 15% 5% 17% 4% 5% 12% 17% 14% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (373) (403) (220) (436) (287) (130) (143) (218) (224) (373) (181)
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13. Terrorism
Do you think that the recent killings at the Planned Parenthood in Colorado do or do not count as an act of terrorism?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Do count as an act of
terrorism 52% 53% 52% 57% 53% 51% 49% 50% 44% 68% 60%
Do NOT count as an
act of terrorism 32% 32% 32% 26% 27% 35% 39% 37% 31% 19% 16%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 17% 20% 14% 12% 13% 26% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (490) (508) (159) (242) (403) (194) (701) (122) (105) (70)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Do count as an act of
terrorism 52% 66% 50% 37% 56% 49% 43% 52% 52% 55% 48% 58%
Do NOT count as an
act of terrorism 32% 20% 32% 50% 29% 35% 43% 29% 29% 27% 36% 31%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 13% 15% 16% 14% 19% 19% 18% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (374) (404) (220) (437) (287) (130) (144) (218) (225) (373) (182)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 30 - December 3, 2015
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Sur-
vey Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, minor party identification,
and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Pew
Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, voter registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.127 to 4.197, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.947.

1000

=+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You
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